INVITATION TO QUOTE

Quotes will be received by the Becker County Engineer at the Becker County Highway Department at 200 State Street East, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501 for the following materials or services:

Equipment Rental Rates and Bituminous mixtures, Aggregates

Quotes will be received at the above stated address until March 15, 2019.

Quotes may be submitted on the proposal forms supplied by Becker County or an acceptable alternate format. All quotes will be accepted as a rate available to all departments within the County during the period from March 21, 2019 through March 20, 2020.

All quotes will be presented to the Highway Committee

Copies of the specifications and proposal forms may be reviewed and/or obtained without charge from the office of the County Engineer at 200 State Street East, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501.

Quotes must be submitted and plainly labeled for which item is being quoted and delivered to the aforementioned location.

The quantities shown in this proposal are approximate. No guarantee is made either expressed or implied that Becker County will purchase these amounts.

The County Board reserves the right to reject any or all quotes, to waive informalities therein and to accept the quotes deemed most advantageous to Becker County.

Dated at Detroit Lakes, MN this 19th day of February 2019.

Jim Olson Becker County Engineer